
BOROUGH OF FANWOOD 
UNION COUNTY, NEW JERSEY 

 
 
 
 

NOTICE TO BIDDERS 
ADDENDUM TO BID 

 
 
 
 

The Borough of Fanwood has issued Addendum No. 1 in association with the public bid advertised 
on December 27, 2016 for TREE TRIMMING & REMOVAL SERVICES in order to address 
questions from prospective bidders. 
 
In addition, please note that the bid due date is changed to Thursday, January 19, 2017 at 10 AM. 
 
The addendum is available for public inspection at the Administrative Offices of the Borough of 
Fanwood at 75 N. Martine Avenue, Fanwood, NJ 087023 between the hours of 8 AM and 4 PM, 
Monday through Friday. 

. 
 

Pat Hoynes 
Purchasing Agent 
Borough of Fanwood 
Union County 
New Jersey 



 
BOROUGH OF FANWOOD 

UNION COUNTY, NEW JERSEY 
 
 

TREE TRIMMING & REMOVAL SERVICES BID 
 

Original Due Date: Thursday, January 12, 2017 at 10 AM 
Revised Due Date:  Thursday, January 19, 2017 at 10 AM 

 
 

ADDENDUM NO. 1 January 5, 2017 
 
Prospective Bidder Question 
 
In response to a bidder question, please provide a bid bond based upon $17,500 annual fees. 
 
Change of Bid Due Date 
 
Due date for the Tree Trimming & Removal Services Bid is changed to Thursday, January 19 at 10 
AM. 

 
Pat Hoynes 
Purchasing Agent  

 
 
 
 
To All Prospective Bidders: 
 
To indicate receipt of this Addendum No. 1, please sign this cover sheet of Addendum No. 1 and 
mail to the Borough Purchasing Agent at 75 N. Martine Avenue, Fanwood, New Jersey 07023, or 
submit with your bid proposal package. 
 
 
RECEIPT ACKNOWLEGED: 
 
     
CONTRACTOR (Firm Name) 
 
              
CONTRACTOR (Name of Person Acknowledging)    DATE    
 
Contractor’s Contact Information 
 
Telephone:__________________ 
 
Fax:________________________  Email:       

 


	ADDENDUM NO. 1 January 5, 2017

